RESOLUTION

Town of Lincoln Eau Claire County – Wisconsin

-ESTABLISIHING WARDS-

WHEREAS the Census of Two Thousand Twenty has been completed and in compliance with Section 5.15 (4) of the Wisconsin Statutes, and

WHEREAS the boundaries of Wards shall now be reestablished in the township,

THEREFORE, they are to be reestablished as follows:

WARD 1 – Consists of all residents residing north of Highway 12 and having a population of 571. The polling place shall be the Lincoln Town Hall located in Ward 2.

WARD 2 –Consists of all residents residing south of Highway 12 and having a population of 554. The polling place shall be the Lincoln Town Hall located in Ward 2.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Lincoln Board hereby Resolves to establish these wards.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the numbered census blocks included in these wards be made a part of this resolution, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Town of Lincoln Board wishes to reaffirm its Resolution of September 5, 1984 which combined Wards 1 and 2 for elections to facilitate the use of a common polling place, namely the Lincoln Town Hall located in Ward 2.

ADOPTED: October 11th, 2021	By the Town of Lincoln Board, Eau Claire County, State of Wisconsin
	/s/ Robert Dewitz
	Robert Dewitz, Chairman
Voting Aye 3	/s/ Dean Klinbeil
Voting Nay <u>0</u>	Dean Klingbeil, Supervisor
I Attest: /s/Sherri McCormick	/s/ Matt Krenz
Sherri McCormick, Clerk	Matt Krenz, Supervisor

